
ONIROS FILM AWARDS
FINALISTS & WINNERS - APRIL 2021

BEST SHORT FILM BEST UNDER 5 MINUTE FILM

The Time Left Director Kevin Boylan (WINNER)
The Days of March Director Samuli Kuusisto

Against my will Director Nils Lane
Is the orange sour or sweet? Director Zijian Wang

Not Enough Director Jul & Gil (WINNER)
International Health Service Director Ursula Macfarlane

Wheel Gone Kid Director Wayne Kelly
Slicer Director David Barros

BEST INDIE FEATURE BEST INDIE SHORT

Ramesses Director Kevin Austra (WINNER)
Wish You Were Here Director David Wayne Young

Loose Ends Director Tony Marion

Mountain Director Yuwei Du (WINNER)
Remember Marie? Directors Aric Grooms, Louis Kent

The Time Left Director Kevin Boylan
The Watchman Director Chris Moreira

Departure Directors Julian Biba, Adriatik Berdaku
Lunch Director Junbum Ha

Slicer Director David Barros
Rest Area Director Rhythum

BEST SERIES PILOT BEST WEB-SERIES

Sisyphus Directors Alessandro Mignacca, Daniele Morelli, 
Dario Casali, Elisabetta Baldi (WINNER)

View & Chew Director Kalani Hubbard
Hudson Falls Director Elias Plagianos

View & Chew Director Kalani Hubbard (WINNER)
Auction House Directors Sean Davis, CavekeeperX

Black On Both Sides: Sankofa Director Alonge Hawes

BEST ANIMATION BEST DOCUMENTARY FEATURE

Fantasy of Companionship between Human and Inanimate 
Directors Susan Lim, Samudra Kajal Saikia, Christina Teenz 

Tan (WINNER)

Leaving Tracks Director Nick Davis (WINNER)
Climb Director Neil Myers

The Cost of Denial Director Huw Christie
Golden Dawn Director Angelique Kourounis

In the Rumbling Belly of Motherland Director Brishkay Ahmed
Rival Queens Director Anton Armendariz Diaz

BEST DOCUMENTARY SHORT BEST STUDENT FILM

Finding My Roots Directors Carrie Bernans, 35 Miles (WINNER)
Putland Road Dreamin’ Director Vince Breheny

Good Things Director Dmitry Bogdanov

Fat Swan Director Wanyi Zhao (WINNER)
Lola in May Director Colin Stewart

The Village of Nobody Director Shimeng Zhou
Paper Airplane Director Mingjie Tang

Bon Appetite Directors Seung Joon An, Jiwon Kang, Min Jae Kim
Deception Director Billy Kubacki
Cold Hand Director Taekyu Kim

At the End of the Day Director Michelle Michelle



BEST SILENT FILM BEST EXPERIMENTAL FILM

Oasis Director Adrien Servadio (WINNER)
Bloodline | ShiftMX Directors Ryan Marcus, John Alvino (WINNER)

Paint On Paint # 4 Director Vasco Diogo
Guests Director Alberto Martín-Aragón

BEST MUSIC VIDEO BEST TRAILER

Krechet - Fall asleep Director Jeka Yanev (WINNER)
A World Away (Remix) Director Theresa Kowall-Shipp

Barricades Director Jeon Seong

The Watchman Director Chris Moreira (WINNER)
Leaving Tracks Director Nick Davis

BEST COMMERCIAL BEST DARK COMEDY

Oasis Director Adrien Servadio (WINNER)
Chanel Commcercial Director Noah Phillips

Social advertising “Мisbirth” Director Valeria Eremeeva
Lightness That Inspires Director Carlo Guttadauro

Velvet Crush Director Michael Boston (WINNER)
The Meeting Director DC Evans

Roadkill Director Jessica Mastro
Ransom Directors Halfdan Hallseth, Hanne Cathrine Andersen

BEST ACTION FILM BEST THRILLER

The Siege Director Mark Lakatos (WINNER)
Briar Director Brianna Woo (WINNER)

Bug Director Mizuki Wano
Bunny Director Alex Romanello

BEST FANTASY BEST SCI-FI

The Watchman Director Chris Moreira (WINNER)
Fantasy of Companionship between Human and Inanimate Directors 

Susan Lim, Samudra Kajal Saikia, Christina Teenz Tan

Fantasy of Companionship between Human and Inanimate 
Directors Susan Lim, Samudra Kajal Saikia, Christina Teenz 

Tan (WINNER)
Verity Director Marian de Pontes

BEST HORROR BEST DRAMA

Slicer Director David Barros (WINNER)
Against my will Director Nils Lane (WINNER)

Maggie Director Peachanda DuBose
Vasectomia Director Marc Décosterd

BEST WAR FILM BEST ROMANCE

Citizen Blaine Director Antoine M. Dillard (WINNER)
The Diner Director Randy S. Kirk (WINNER)

Fantasy of Companionship between Human and Inanimate Directors 
Susan Lim, Samudra Kajal Saikia, Christina Teenz Tan

BEST MUSICAL BEST FAN FILM

The Time Left Director Kevin Boylan (WINNER)
Pietà Director Andrea DelGiudice

After Party Director Alexandros Zarbis
After Party Director Alexandros Zarbis (WINNER)



BEST PARODY BEST LGBTQ FILM

Roadkill Director Jessica Mastro (WINNER) Iris Director Clement Papillon (WINNER)

BEST DIRECTOR BEST 1ST TIME DIRECTOR

Ramesses Director Kevin Austra (WINNER - Feature)
Rest Area Director Rhythum (WINNER - Short)

The Diner Director Randy S. Kirk
Slicer Director David Barros

Fantasy of Companionship between Human and Inanimate Directors 
Susan Lim, Samudra Kajal Saikia, Christina Teenz Tan

Loose Ends Director Tony Marion (WINNER - Feature)
The Days of March Director Samuli Kuusisto (WINNER - Short)

Snow in London Director Léon Vital-Durand
Roadkill Director Jessica Mastro

August Director Sadie Rose

BEST ART DIRECTOR BEST ACTOR

Fantasy of Companionship between Human and Inanimate 
Directors Susan Lim, Samudra Kajal Saikia, Christina Teenz 

Tan (WINNER)

(Sedric Willis) Ramesses Director Kevin Austra (WINNER)
(Angelo Spagnoletti) Sisyphus Directors Alessandro Mignacca, Daniele 

Morelli, Dario Casali, Elisabetta Baldi
(Morgan LeBlanc) The Diner Director Randy S. Kirk

(Germano Blanco) First Time Director Matheus Malburg Bosco

BEST ACTRESS BEST SUPPORTING ACTOR

(Lydie Misiek) Against my will Director Nils Lane (WINNER)
(Pearls Daily) Briar Director Brianna Woo

(Charlotte Garin) The Time Left Director Kevin Boylan
(Rachel Stillings) The Diner Director Randy S. Kirk

(Michael Santiago) Ramesses Director Kevin Austra (WINNER)
(Chris Ferguson) Loose Ends Director Tony Marion

BEST SUPPORTING ACTRESS BEST ACTING ENSEMBLE

(Sugey Cruz) Loose Ends Director Tony Marion (WINNER)
(Rita Jagpal-Mohan) Wheel Gone Kid Director Wayne Kelly

(Rebecca Cureton) Ramesses Director Kevin Austra
(Schelle Purcell) Black On Both Sides: Sankofa Director Alonge Hawes

Hudson Falls Director Elias Plagianos (WINNER)
Rest Area Director Rhythum

BEST ACTING DUO BEST MONOLOGUE

(Mark D. Anderson, Vonda Schuster) Wish You Were Here 
Director David Wayne Young (WINNER)

(Reece Jagpal-Mohan and Rita Jagpal-Mohan) Wheel Gone Kid Director Wayne Kelly
(Michael Boston, Dani Savka) Velvet Crush Director Michael Boston

Nature We & I Director Greg Karnilaw (WINNER)

BEST ACTING DEBUT BEST STUNT PERFORMER

(Greg Karnilaw) Nature We & I Director Greg Karnilaw (WINNER) (Szilárd Topánka) The Siege Director Mark Lakatos (WINNER)



BEST VISUAL EFFECTS BEST CINEMATOGRAPHY

Bon Appetite Directors Seung Joon An, Jiwon Kang, Min Jae Kim (WINNER)
Oasis Director Adrien Servadio

Briar Director Brianna Woo (WINNER)
Nostalgia Director McFloyd Nguyen

Velvet Crush Director Michael Boston

BEST SOUNDTRACK BEST MAIN THEME

The Breath of Life Director Anna Gerasimova (WINNER)
Leaving Tracks Director Nick Davis
Loose Ends Director Tony Marion

Fantasy of Companionship between Human and Inanimate Directors 
Susan Lim, Samudra Kajal Saikia, Christina Teenz Tan

Fantasy of Companionship between Human and Inanimate 
Directors Susan Lim, Samudra Kajal Saikia, Christina Teenz Tan 

(WINNER)

BEST SONG BEST SOUND DESIGN

The Time Left Director Kevin Boylan (WINNER)
Fantasy of Companionship between Human and Inanimate 

Directors Susan Lim, Samudra Kajal Saikia, Christina Teenz 
Tan (WINNER)

BEST FIGHT CHOREOGRAPHY BEST DANCE CHOREOGRAPHY

The Siege Director Mark Lakatos (WINNER)
After Party Director Alexandros Zarbis (WINNER)

I Had a Ball Director John Huba

BEST SCREENPLAY BEST ORIGINAL STORY

Black On Both Sides: Sankofa Director Alonge Hawes (WINNER)
Loose Ends Director Tony Mario
Bunny Director Alex Romanello

Loose Ends Director Tony Marion (WINNER)
Velvet Crush Director Michael Boston
Maggie Director Peachanda DuBose

Fantasy of Companionship between Human and Inanimate Directors 
Susan Lim, Samudra Kajal Saikia, Christina Teenz Tan

BEST POSTER BEST FEATURE SCRIPT

Leaving Tracks Director Nick Davis (WINNER)
Against my will Director Nils Lane

Broken Arrow Writer David A. Seader (WINNER)
Put a Price on Emotion Writer Giuseppe de Vuono

Love in Italy Writer Sena Tunali
Neo-Noir Writer Sarkes Yakhnis

BEST SHORT SCRIPT

Fatal Ambition Writer Angel Connell (WINNER)
Kill The Extra Writer Jon Douglas Rainey



GRAND JURY AWARDS HONORABLE MENTIONS

The Village of Nobody Director Shimeng Zhou (Student Film)
Fantasy of Companionship between Human and Inanimate (Orig. Story)
International Health Service Director Ursula Macfarlane (Under 5 Min Film)

Velvet Crush Director Michael Boston  (Duo)
Maggie Director Peachanda DuBose (Drama)

Guests Director Alberto Martín-Aragón (Experimental)
(Rita Jagpal-Mohan) Wheel Gone Kid Director Wayne Kelly (Supp Actress)

Rest Area Director Rhythum (Ensemble)
Bunny Director Alex Romanello (Thriller)

Put a Price on Emotion Writer Giuseppe de Vuono (Feature Script)

Lightness That Inspires Director Carlo Guttadauro (Commercial)
Love in Italy Writer Sena Tunali (Feature Script)

The Diner Director Randy S. Kirk (Director - Short)
Slicer Director David Barros (Under 5 Min Film)
Roadkill Director Jessica Mastro (Dark Comedy)

(Reece Jagpal-Mohan and Rita Jagpal-Mohan) Wheel Gone Kid 
Director Wayne Kelly (Duo)

(Schelle Purcell) Black On Both Sides by Alonge Hawes (Supp Actress)
Loose Ends Director Tony Marion (Screenplay)

Paper Airplane Director Mingjie Tang (Student Film)
August Director Sadie Rose (1st time Director - Short)


